

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 70 of 2026**

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Appellants

Vs.

Nutakki Purna Chandra Rao and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant:

GP FOR ENDOWMENTS

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

KAPPERA KOTESWARA RAO SC for
Endowments, AP Region., VIVEK
CHANDRA SEKHAR S, GP FOR
REGISTRATION AND STAMPS**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 29th January 2026****P C :**

Due to paucity of time, the matter is adjourned.

List on 02.02.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

kbs