

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 70 of 2026**The State Of Andhra Pradesh and
Others

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

Nutakki Purna Chandra Rao and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellant:

GP for Endowments

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Vivek Chandra Sekhar S

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 2nd February 2026****P C :****I.A. No.1 of 2026**

Objections be filed.

List on 16.02.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn