



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-42
[3552]

WRIT APPEAL NO: 70 of 2026

The State of Andhra Pradesh and another ...Appellants

Vs.

Nutakki Purna Chandra Rao and others ...Respondents

Advocate for Appellants : GP for Endowments

Advocates for Respondents : Mr. N. Subba Rao, Sr. Counsel, appearing
vice Mr. Devi Prasad Mangalapuri

Mr. Vivek Chandra Sekhar, S.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 10th March 2026

P C :

I.A.No.1 of 2026

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to file a better affidavit to explain the delay in filing the present Writ Appeal.

List on 07.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

kbs