

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-25
[3552]



WRIT APPEAL NO: 70 of 2026

The State of Andhra Pradesh and another ...Appellants

Vs.

Nutakki Purna Chandra Rao and others ...Respondents

Advocate for Appellants : AGP for Endowments

Advocates for Respondents : Mr. Vivek Chandra Sekhar, S.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 7th April 2026

P C :

I.A.No.1 of 2026

In the present application, the applicant seeks condonation of 426 days delay in preferring the present appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the affidavit filed in support of this application and those as were urged at the time of hearing, this application is allowed and the delay is condoned.

W.A.No.70 of 2026

List for consideration on 05.05.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

kbs