

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 70 of 2026**The State of Andhra Pradesh and
another

...Appellants

Vs.

Nutakki Purna Chandra Rao and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellants : GP for Endowments

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Mr Vivek Chandra Sekhar S for
respondent No.1, Mr B V S Chalapathi
Rao for respondent No.2
Mr C V Mohan Reddy, Senior Counsel
appearing for Mr C. Sumon for
respondent No.3,
GP for Registration and Stamps for
respondent No.4.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 5th May, 2026****P C :****IA.No.2 of 2026**

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1, 2 & 3 pray for some time to
verify documents sought to be placed as additional material papers and file
counter, if necessary.

At request, adjourned to 06.07.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

Vjl